SMSC CX870/CX860 - CX870-3D Addendum   Revision 1.3 (11-20-11)
SMSC CONFIDENTIAL
Addendum to:
CX Series Datasheet for CX870-3D
JukeBlox Networked Media Module – CX870-3D
Datasheet Addendum
SMSC CX870/CX860 - CX870-3D Addendum 2  Revision 1.3 (11-20-11)
SMSC CONFIDENTIAL

SMSC CX870/CX860 - CX870-3D Addendum 4  Revision 1.3 (11-20-11)
SMSC CONFIDENTIAL
3 Ordering Guide
Part Number SMSC IC’s
WiFi (on-
module
PCB
diversity)
Ext. Diversity
Antennas
(UFL Conn.)
Ethernet
USB
Host
Low
density 64-
pin Conn.
Media 120-
pin Conn.
LCD
Conn.
32MByte
SDRAM
16MByte
SDRAM
1Gbit
NAND
FLASH
8MByte
NOR
FLASH
Top
Module
Shield
CX870-3D DM870+T6201  (X)* X X  X   X X  X
CX870-3DS % DM870+T6201  (X)* X X  X   X X  X
Note: the part number “CX870-3D” does not use the new numbering scheme indicating
the number of external antenna sockets installed and connected.
* Has two UFL connectors; only CON2 is connected internally. Use CON2 for external
antenna connection.
% The CX870-3DS is the same as CX870-3D, except that the RF shield is soldered in
place.
4 Electrical Specifications
Parameter State Model Voltage Symbol min. typ. max. Units
Power Supply Input Voltage
VIN
3.0
1.08
3.3
1.2
3.6
1.32
V
V
3.3V PIN3.3 - 230 300 mW Reset State
1.2V PIN1.2 - 45 60 mW
3.3V PIN3.3 - 1750 2275 mW
Current Consumption
WLAN Operating
CX870
int 1.9V
1.2V PIN1.2 - 600 800 mW
5 Power Supply Sequencing and Reset
Timing
The following paragraph in the CX series datasheet in Section 9.1 does NOT apply:
About 1.9V, the arrival of 1.9V supply should lag behind the arrival of the 3.3V. The delay between the 1.9V
and the 3.3V is not critical. Typical delay is approximately 10ms, for example using 10kohm resistor and
0.1uF capacitor on the enable pin of a 1.9V dc-to-dc converter.
This is because the 1.9V supply is included in the module.
JukeBlox Networked Media Module – CX870-3D
Datasheet Addendum
SMSC CX870/CX860 - CX870-3D Addendum 5  Revision 1.3 (11-20-11)
SMSC CONFIDENTIAL